GARREY CARRUTHERS July 30, 1987

GOVERNOR

Circle Ridge Production, Inc.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

c/o 0il Reports & Gas Services, Inc.

P.0. Box 755
Hobbs, NM 88241

Re: Temporarily Abandoned Injection Wells
Rock Queen Unit - Caprock Queen Pool

Gentlemen:

POST OFTICF BOX 190N
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
(505) 393-6161

Permission to temporarily abandon the following injection wells

was approved for a six month period while the project is being

evaluated.

Rock Queen Unit Sec. 23 #4-D
" #6-F
Sec. 25 #6-F
" #12-L
Sec. 26 #8-H
" #10-4
" #12-L
" Sec.34 #6-F

" #8-H

Sec.19 #16-P
" #10-J
- Sec.30 #14-N

This six-month period expires February 1, 1988, and after that

23-13-31

25-13-31
26-13-31

34-13-31

1

19-13-32

30-13-32

time these wells must be returned to active injection, TA'd with

bridge plug and pressure tested, or plugged and abandoned.

Very truly yours,

0 y CUNSERVATI?N DIVP{ION
| ,/ /1/!{ ,«i:/:/’/f/, (/// A4

/;Jerry Sexton
"~ Supervisor, District I

ed






