

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

July 30, 1987

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

Circle Ridge Production, Inc. c/o Oil Reports & Gas Services, Inc. P.O. Box 755 Hobbs, NM 88241

Re: Temporarily Abandoned Injection Wells Rock Queen Unit - Caprock Queen Pool

Gentlemen:

Permission to temporarily abandon the following injection wells was approved for a six month period while the project is being evaluated.

Rock	Queen	Unit	Sec.	23	#4-D #6-F	23-13-31
II II			Sec.		., -	25-13-31
11 11			Sec.	26		26-13-31
ti				,	#12-L	
11 [1			Sec.3	34 _	#6-F	34-13-31
11						19-13-32
11			366.1		#10-P	
II .			Sec.3	•		30-13-32

This six-month period expires February 1, 1988, and after that time these wells must be returned to active injection, TA'd with bridge plug and pressure tested, or plugged and abandoned.

Very truly yours,

OJL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton

Supervisor, District I

ed

12-14-88
CKI WI James Davin
Where Le fid ge - Wells
are TA + no Cag
evaluation logs have
been how